	TIZI PRUM:	ID: 2284373	PA
• •	، بر العربي الم	S. i	
•		02-28-2000	
	:		
	17 00 G		o 🚔
· · · · · ·	7.22.9	101255190 attached grivinal	
To the	e Honorable Commissioner	documents or copy thereof.	35996
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ics): 	
Carlt	on, Dale E.	Name: <u>Cascade Microtech</u> , Inc.	-7 5
Addit	conal name(s) of conveying party(ie		-1
attac	ind? [] Yes [x] No	City Beaverton State OR Zik 97006	-
3. Na	ture of conveyance:	Country	-
1 13	Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Na Other		
Execut	uon Date:		
4. Aj	plication number(s) or patent numbe	:r(s):	1
	this document is being filed toger plication is:	her with a new application, the execution date of the	1
	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	ļ
	Additional number	ers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
C0	me and address of party to whom rrespondence concerning document ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Nа Лd	me: <u>Timolly A. Long</u> dress: <u>Chernoff</u> , Vilhauer, McClung 4 Stenzel, L.L.P. 600 Benj, Frankliu Plaza Onc S.W. Columbia Portland, Oregon 97258	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ 40.00 [N] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [N] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account	-
		8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-1550</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	-
	09359989 **	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	01221101		_}
		Cng 41	긔
ł	itement and signature.		
To at	the best of my knowledge and belies ached copy is a true copy of the or	t, the toregoing information is true and correct and any riginal document.	
T in	DOLLIV A. Long	Timo Theyle. The July 22, 1999	
	of Person Signing	Signature Date	-
COLORADO DE LA CAL	Total number of pages com	nprising cover sleet, attachments, and document []	
			-1
	Do not detach this portion		7
Have do	ruments to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	nd Trademarks	
and com to the 20231,	burden reporting for this sample co t to be recorded, including time fo pleting and reviewing the sample co U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C	over sheet is estimated to everage about 30 minutes per or reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, over sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 1 Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	

FEB-25-00 14:27 FROM:

•

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0068

x - - - - -

з

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, I, DALE E. CARLTON, residing at 1869 N.W. 129th Place, Portland, Oregon 97229, am a coinventor of an invention entitled SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING PROBING NETWORKS, for which on March 7 of 1995 I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by CASCADE MICROTECH, INC., an Oregon corporation, having a post office address at 14255 S.W. Brigadoon Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the said CASCADE MICROTECH, INC. the right, title and interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 5-24-95 ____ 1994

e E

Carlton

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON) SS. County of Washington

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Dale E. Carlton, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal _____, 1994.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 07/22/1999

R Sector